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Islamic Association of Lewisville/Flower Mound   
www.ialfm.org                                                   3430 Peters Colony Rd, Flower Mound, TX 75028                               Phone: 972-355-3937 

Ramadaan Mubaarak 2020 – 1441 Hijri 
Ramadan April/May Day Fajr Azan 

(Imsaak*) 
Fajr 

Iqamah 
Thuhr 
Azan 

Asr 
Azan 

Maghreb 
Azan(Iftaar)** 

Ishaa 
Azan 

Ishaa 
Iqaamah 

1 24-April Fri 5:34 6:00 1:32 5:07 8:07 9:19 9:45 
2 25-April Sat 5:33 6:00 1:32 5:07 8:08 9:20 9:45 
3 26-April sun 5:32 6:00 1:32 5:07 8:09 9:21 9:45 
4 27-April Mon 5:30 6:00 1:31 5:07 8:10 9:22 9:45 
5 28-April Tue 5:29 6:00 1:31 5:07 8:10 9:23 9:45 
6 29-April Wed 5:28 6:00 1:31 5:07 8:11 9:24 9:45 
7 30-April Thu 5:27 6:00 1:31 5:07 8:12 9:25 9:45 
8 1-May Fri 5:26 5:45 1:31 5:07 8:13 9:26 9:45 
9 2-May Sat 5:24 5:45 1:31 5:07 8:13 9:27 9:45 

10 3-May sun 5:23 5:45 1:31 5:07 8:14 9:28 9:45 
11 4-May Mon 5:22 5:45 1:31 5:07 8:15 9:29 9:45 
12 5-May Tue 5:21 5:45 1:31 5:07 8:16 9:30 9:45 
13 6-May Wed 5:20 5:45 1:30 5:07 8:16 9:31 9:45 
14 7-May Thu 5:20 5:45 1:30 5:07 8:16 9:31 9:45 
15 8-May Fri 5:18 5:45 1:30 5:08 8:18 9:33 9:45 
16 9-May Sat 5:17 5:45 1:30 5:08 8:18 9:34 9:45 
17 10-May sun 5:16 5:45 1:30 5:08 8:19 9:35 9:45 
18 11-May Mon 5:15 5:45 1:30 5:08 8:20 9:36 9:45 
19 12-May Tue 5:14 5:45 1:30 5:08 8:21 9:37 9:45 
20 13-May Wed 5:13 5:45 1:30 5:08 8:21 9:38 9:45 
21 14-May Thu 5:12 5:45 1:30 5:08 8:22 9:39 9:45 
22 15-May Fri 5:11 5:45 1:30 5:08 8:23 9:40 9:45 
23 16-May Sat 5:10 5:30 1:30 5:08 8:24 9:41 9:50 
24 17-May sun 5:09 5:30 1:30 5:08 8:24 9:42 9:50 
25 18-May Mon 5:08 5:30 1:30 5:08 8:25 9:42 9:50 

   26*** 19-May Tue 5:07 5:30 1:30 5:08 8:26 9:43 9:50 
27 20-May Wed 5:07 5:30 1:30 5:08 8:26 9:44 9:50 
28 21-May Thu 5:06 5:30 1:31 5:08 8:27 9:45 9:50 
29 22-May Fri 5:06 5:30 1:31 5:08 8:27 9:45 9:50 
30 23-May Sat 5:04 5:30 1:31 5:09 8:28 9:47 9:50 

Eid-ul-Fitr - 
Shawwal 1st 

24-May Sun 5:04 5:30 1:31 5:09 8:29 9:48 10:00 

* Stop eating Sohoor and start fasting.   ----- **Break your fast (iftaar) at Maghrib Azan time. -------*** Expected Laylatul Qadr 
Eid Prayer will be held at IALFM on May 24th @ 8:30 am; Takbeeraat start @ 8:00 am. 

         
 

www.ialfm.org Donate Please 


